BY EMAIL ONLY



Amy Santos, C. Tech, Project Manager

Interpaying Limited 885 Regent Street, Suite 5-1B Sudbury, Ontario P3E 5M4 Cell: (705) 929-2300

E-Mail: amv.santos@interpaving.com

RE: Greater Sudbury Airport

CYSB AIR23-89 - Rehabilitate Taxiways A, B and Runway 04-22

Substantial Completion Certificate

O/Ref: 22-0117

Dear Amy,

Please find the enclosed Certificate of Substantial Completion for Contract AIR23-89.

Once you have published a copy of the Certificate of Substantial Performance in the Daily Commercial News and the 60-day lien period has expired, we will then release the 10% statutory holdback. Please provide our office with verification of when the Certificate of Substantial Completion has been published in the Daily Commercial News.

Should you have any questions or require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Jordan McDonald P. Eng Project Engineer

Encl.: Substantial Performance Certificate

cc: Phil Rocca, Greater Sudbury Airport

Ian Rowbotham, Avia NG

FORM 6 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Lien Act

Garson, Ontario ,
(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)
Greater Sudbury Airport ,
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:
CYSB AIR 23-89 - Rehabilitate Taxiways A, B and Runway 04-22
(short description of the improvement)
to the above premises was substantially performed on November 23, 2023 (date substantially performed)
Date certificate signed: November 23, 2023
(payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner: Sudbury Airport Community Development Corporation
Address for service: 5000 Air Terminal Drive, Garson, Ontario P3L 1V4
Name of contractor: Interpaving Ltd.
Address for service: 885 Regent Street, Suite 5-1B, Sudbury, Ontario, P3E 5M4
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): Avia NG Inc.
Traine of payment definite applicable).
Address: 23 Albert St. North, Southampton, ON, N0H 2L0
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)
☑ A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:
Greater Sudbury Airport, 5000 Air Terminal Drive, Garson, Ontario, P3L 1V4
(where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan number or instrument registration number)
B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:
(where liens do not attach to premises)

CLA-6 (March 17, 2014) CSD R.R.O. 1990, Reg. 175, Form 6.